SCHEMATIC SYSTEM SIZING

SPACE DESIGNATION| # HEADS SQ. FT. GPM *MAIN SIZE
(SPRINKLERED) | (0.1 GPM/FT2) TO SPACE
6" CPVC RUBBER-FACED CHECK VALVE HOOCH b zz6 22.6 2" CPVC
PRESSURE GAUGES DINING/CAFE 17 1779 177.9 L" CPVC
%WWMM@WWMMMEUOMHOZW%M&WM SUITES I-4 (R-1) 12 138L 138.4 L" CPVC
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 10 741 741 3" CPVC
CAMP ROOM Il L 352 35.2 2" CPVC
STAFF/UTILITY L L86 L8.6 2 1/2" CPVC
TOTALS L96.8 6" CPVC
NEW 6" FIRE LINE WATER TAP *MAIN SIZES MAY BE REDUCED BASED ON HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS BY INSTALLER
CITY MAIN - SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY INSTALLER SIZES SHOWN FOR PRICING ONLY, TO BE VERIFIED BY INSTALLER
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 —
DRIVEWAY (SHEET &) 4" CPVC 2 )" CPVC WATER FLOW SWITCH
UNDERGROUND UNDERGROUND (LOCATED INSIDE)
P\ | 3" chvc EF 7 _ _
HOOTCH PRO SHOP/ 7 = D1 UNDERGRO P AUDIBLE WATER FLOW . of
\ (SHEET 6) MEETING ROOM // — i ALARM
R (SHEET 1) = —
a m a | 3" CPVC ¢
PN AUDIBLE WATER FLOW — = ! UNDERGROUND ok
ALARM — 20
W\\ = — == 2" CPVC ——
ol I — AL UNDERGROUND A A
A_/ WATER FLOW SWITC = N :EH AUDIBLE WATER FLOW , WATER FLOW SWITCH
I~ AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM
) (LOCATED INSIDE) ALARM AUDIBLE <<5mm>_m_wm,p (LOCATED INSIDE) \
L" CPV @ mm b 6" CPvC WATER FLOW SWITCH
N | __ UNDERGROUNE UNDERGROUND (LOCATED INSIDE)
_ v —K }\f AUDIBLE WATER FLOW STAFF/UTILITY
2" CPVC v Ivly | vl I = = WATER FLOW SWITCH ALARM (SHEET 5)
UNDERGROUND §§§ 1k v/ (LOCATED INSIDE)
7 o oo CAMP ROOM |
\ A“\N\\\&@ > ok L L" CPVC L 4" CPVC (SHEET L)
b A UNDERGROUNDL—Z mmw X UNDERGROUND
d D
f
7 d pbd bd b dlpd p f / \ elg b S
a bd pbd pbadlpa p f < -
dgPd pg, o D d oD
DINING/CAFE WATER FLOW SWITCH SUITES I-4
AMI_m_m._. Nv A_IOOD.:m_u _Zw__u_mv AMI_m_m._. uv

@ PARTIAL SITE PLAN - BUILDINGS & SPRINKLER PROTECTION SITE PLAN

SCALE:)," = 1'-0"
© JAMES R. BASINGER, PE PROJECT NO. TITLE/PROJECT INFO: SHEET NO.
o2 " consuTine Eneineer | 17014 COVER SHEET - SITE PLAN
n N CHINA GROVE, N.C. 28023 DATE mm
=0 . R 6 JAN 2018 || coBLE SKI SCHOOL
xSl Design/Co. . wy e | JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546




EXIT REQUIREMENTS
, NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS
- S - - - / FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
SPACE DESIGNATION | NUMBER OF EXITS
A REQUIRED SHOWN ALLOWABLE TRAVEL ACTUAL
.w_mu.wob_l EGRESS PATH | ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL
f GARAGE/STOR DISTANCE
E— 226 SQ. FT. PRO SHOP 2 2 200" 78'-0"
PRO SHOP W X — m MEETING SPACE/STORAGE | _ 75" 75'-0"
1344 SQ. FT.
— EXIT WIDTH
= _am— (@) (b) (c) EXIT WIDTH (n)
2A20BC FIRE EXT. AREA AREA CALCULATED MAX
A USE GROUP EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH AC TUAL WIDTH
MTD. 5'-0" AFF OR SPACE sq. ft. oooﬂwﬂzq ooo_.mﬂwz ooormﬂwzq PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION1005.1)  [SHOWN ON PLANS
OFFICE DESCRIPTION (@/b) xc
2AI0BC FIRE EXT. 10Sa. FT
IN WEATHER PROOF . . STAIR LEVEL | STAIR LEVEL STAIR | LEVEL
CABINET, MTD. 5'-0" AFF 5 ;
! 1344 30 S.F./PERSON L5 L5 N/A 0.2 N/A 9 N/A 36
FOR "SUITES" PRO SHOP (M) DOOR
g — OFFICE (MINOR TO M) 110 100 S.F./PERSON 2 N/A 0.2 N/A 0.4" N/A 36" DOOR
GARAGE/STORAGE (S-|) 226 500 S.F./PERSON | N/A 0.2 N/A 0.2" N/A 36" DOOR
MEETING SPACE (B) 435 |15 S.F./PERSON 29 29 0.3 0.2 33.3" 2.0" LL" 36" DOOR
@ Tmo m_I_O_U @ _/\_mml_l _ ZO moozm - _” _ mml_l _”_loom STORAGE LLO 500 S.F./PERSON | | 0.3 0.2 33.3" 2.0" LL" 36" DOOR
SCALE: %" = I'-0" STORAGE 237|500 S.F./PERSON [ _ 0.3 0.2 2.4" 2.0" 4L | 36" DOOR
NOTE, MEETING SPACE IS A "B" OCCUPANCY (TRAINING & SKILL DEVELOPMENT) SPACE WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT
ACCESS DOORWAY PER 1015.1, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD IS 29. PER EXCEPTIONS 303.1.1, THE MEETING ROOM IS
0 e e e B B R Ta = DESIGNATED "B" PER EXCEPTION 301.1.2 SINCE THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50, IT IS APPLICABLE FOR
7 R 1 ; MEETING ROOM TO BE A PART OF THE OCCUPANCY OF THE PRO SHOP, AND BE A "B" OCCUPANCY.
I | | GENERAL NOTES:
— f
E—— f
. BUILDING IS NOT FULLY SPRINKLED. EXISTING SYSTEM IS
Y R R A R A A AN A A AL R v
m\\\\\\w&w\\\w\\\\\m o NOT CURRENTLY ACTIVE.
N N0 7 777777 77 7000 7
Y \n 7000 @W@ 70077 @x\\\@ 700 Hw\
s 7w v \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ e 2. ALL EXISTING EXIT LIGHT COMBO PACKS SHALL BE
\\\\\ / SR —— g w\m\\\w\\m@\\w\ Mw\w\\\\q\ \\\w\\\\@w\ﬁ\\\m\\\m \\\m | CHECKED AND VERIFIED TO ILLUMINATE ON BATTERY
N o \\\\\\\\w\\\\\\ % \\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\.. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 7% POWER. REPLACE BATTERY AS NEEDED.
sron o v
700 A T 3. ALL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MAINTAINED
77 MEETING <P 75507777, %7 237 SQ. FT.
skosa §N@®W@W®W§W&§ T AND CHECKED MONTHLY.
~ A i =
00000 7 7 i A A A
I S \\\&RNM@@&W&N@@N& | R/ : L. LOCATION OF NEW 2A20BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE
M A e A PROVIDED AT IN GARAGE/SHOP
R Y e \\NN\\\ e |
/. LG /. S /- S /- AAIIA /- v
A \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Z \\\\\
G 5. PROVIDE KNOX BOX AT FRONT DOOR
70007 7 G . 5
e 2 5 i 2 psiishsinies i j 4
, & s [ 50
; 2L'-0" : e W < 3
I *NEW* '-0" I P
| *NEW* | HR WALL | f vz
u-_&_ STUD W/ ONE LAYER X TO EDGE OF r>zf§7 g &mj
EACH SIDE - g3
AN é \xd U
~
75'-0" —*

O,

PRO SHOP & MEETING ROOMS - SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL EGRESS PATH

SCALE: " = I'-

0"

10.15.2018
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EXIT WIDTH NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

@) (b) (©) EXIT WIDTH (i) FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL SPACE DESIGNATION| NUMBER OF EXITS
USE GROUP sq. ft. PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT R T R e fe e T REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL WATER FLOW SWITCH

OR SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD LOAD PER OCCUPANT  |(SECTION 1005.1)  [SHOWN ON PLANS
DESCRIPTION (a/b) x ¢ ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY

DISTANCE MOUNTED.

STAIR | LEVEL | STAIR |LEVEL | STAR LEVEL
A2 _ _ 200' 70'-0" —

A-2 1248 I5 S.F./PERSON 83 83 N/A 0.2 N/A 16.6" N/A 32" R-| | | 200" 7L'-0"

R-I 531 200 S.F./PERSON 3 16 N/A 0.2 N/A 3.2" N/A 32" S-| I 2 200" <20'-0"

S 546 500 S.F./PERSON _ | N/A 0.2 N/A 0.4° N/A 52" GENERAL NOTES: @ NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE

SPRINKLER MAIN
SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE

; . OCCUPANCY TYPE: A-2,R-1, S-I
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

aoﬂrg_nm\o_z_zoi 2870 7 100 7 N/A 7 0.2 7 N/A 7 20.2" 7 N/A 7 32"

*TOTAL SQ. FT. INCLUDES DECKS/RAMPS/BATH HOUSE 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, IS PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7

ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE. 73| 3. TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 2,870
| # ul TOTAL ALLOWED: 5,500 SEE APPENDIX B

L5 5
\ INING /\
N@ 4. RECOMMEND CONSTRUCTION OF DECK BETWEEN DINING &
—D d - Ba pa-

6 mm@ / UTILITY BUILDING AS SHOWN HATCHED BETWEEN THE
INDRE a pdq Dbd
d

_W_%_.q%zom y STORAGE BUILDINGS. DECK SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF 2" x 8"
830" 14,9 SQ. FT. I P.T. MEMBERS, 16"0.C. WITH HANDRAILS EXTENDING
@ @ @ @ @ L0'-0" DOWN DECK.
R_f._ y @ 5. LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE
PROVIDED AT PRO SHOP (SEE PRO SHOP PLAN & SITE
I STORAGE PLAN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE, KIDDE
397 2Q. FT. SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR EQUAL

=

U U

d
d

BN

POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR
OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

|| 7

SN < R S

BR L[ . X - - 7. LITHONIA NO ECR LED M6 EXIT/UNIT COMBO 3/4" H
@ STROKE, RED LED'S, WHITE DIE CAST ALUMINUM

SERVING 1 |
100.8 SQ. FT.
224/SQ. FT. mﬁm E HOUSING, UNIVERSAL MOUNTING, NICAD BATTERY,
. : | UNIVERSAL ARROWS. E

f 14
| \\w\ % 8. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE PLACED ALL BEDROOMS AND

f
| | DIRECTLY OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMS AS WELL AS IN CAFE
CLOSET [ ~
36 SQ. AT. /[ \
| A SO/

f AND DINING AREAS. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
| /\ I /\ /\
|
[ o
BR 7 _ GATHERING
|
|
|
|
|

.
~

VU U
N

53 -|"

9. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH

/ DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)

INTERCONNECTED W/ AUDIBLE ALARMS. SEE PLAN FOR
BATH 124 S&TF T«
-

@ BR BATH BR LOCATIONS.
S — 88 SQ. FT. 38 SQ. FTI9 SAQ. _HH.
205 SQ. FT. | |
6L SQ. Fp. 7 SERVING g D @K N\ 10. EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS /4" GYP WALL ON EACH
- - I @ SIDE OF u_\m._ WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN U317). PER 2012
O L

o

33Q. FT. U U U E NCBC, 712.3, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING UNIT AND
— : SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS IN BUILDING OF TYPE vb
118 CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

— OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED

LW‘ HALLWAY THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
COVERED PORCH—F—F——— 50 SQ. FT.

288 SQ. FT.

[I.  DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS NOT

63'-0"
L 93'-0" REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND 717.4.2, EX 2

51'-0" 10.15.2018

, EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

N

= JAMES R. BASINGER, PE PROJECT NO. TITLE/PROJECT INFO: SHEET NO.

. S bt vitack e | | 17014 CAFE & DINING HALL
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EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

194"

35'-4"

FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
SPACE DESIGNATION| NUMBER OF EXITS
REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL
~— ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL
DISTANCE
UTILITY/DECK AREA
\\\\\\\\\\\ SUITES I-4 (R-1) _ _ 75' L0
NOTE: PICKETS TO BE
ADDED TO THIS EXIT WIDTH
@{wmw m%__m.go_zo (@) (b) (c) EXIT WIDTH (in)
. AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH  |AC TUAL WIDTH
— EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE USE GROUP sq. ft. PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT
60'-0" OR SPACE OCCUPANT T 0AD LoD PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION1005.1)  [SHOWN ON PLANS
DESCRIPTION (a/b) x c
RAMP
STAIR | LEVEL | STAR | LEVEL STAIR LEVEL
N— /7\ /\\\ SUITES -4 (R-1) 234|200 S.F./PERSON 2 L N/A 0.2 N/A 0.8" N/A 32"
f
TOTAL SUITES (R-1) 7 1384 Too S.F./PERSON 7 16 7 N/A 7 0.2 7 N/A 7 3.2" 7 N/A 7 32" ;
PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, IS PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
A v A v OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED
_ Omzm_ND_l ZO|_|mw ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE.
f
234 SQ. FT.
\W/ 254 SQ. AN 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
- WW 3 TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 1,384 (INCLUDES WALKWAYS/BATH AREA) FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND
L W L. SUITES COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE MATERIALS MEETING NFPA 701 IS LIMITED TO 10% OF WALL ﬁlr WATER FLOW SWITCH
AREA. AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
h ~ @ @ WALL Q MOUNTED.
N o PLAN DIR. sQ. FT. ALLOWED
N/S 108 SQ. FT. |0 SQ. FT. S SPRINKLER MAIN
SUITE 3 sume &\ E/W 04 SQ. F 10SQ. F
30 5Q. FT. 234 SQ. FT. SQ. FT. SQ. FT. SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE
5. LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE PROVIDED AT PRO SHOP (SEE PRO SHOP
PLAN & SITE PLAN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE, KIDDE SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR @ NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
f RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
A 7 v A v EQUAL
NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
6. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM. _v RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
/N eI T, T RAVEL DISTANCE 7.  SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7
Y I 1 Y BEDROOMS IF ONE ALARM IS ACTIVATED. BECAUSE THE DECK ON THE REAR IS CLOSE TO THE
— — S— E— : DINING ROOM, WE WOULD PROPOSE INTERCONNECTING THIS BUILDING WITH THE CAFE/DINING
RAME AREA SMOKE DETECTORS.
2710t 9. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)
-10z
0. EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS %" GYP WALL ON EACH SIDE OF 3 )" WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN
U317). PER 2012 NCBC, 712.3, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS
IN BUILDING OF TYPE vb CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN Y HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
YSTEM.
@ SUITES SYST
SCALE: %" = I'-0" [I. DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS NOT REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND
717.4.2, EX 2 10.15.2018
© JAMES R. BASINGER, PE z_ngmo_w_“o. TITLE/PROJECT INFO: SHEET NO.
a® CONSULTING mzo__zmmm SUITES
S ¢ CHINA GROVE .. 76025 | [ DATE | 34 COBLE SKI EST. ,w
=10 . R 6 JAN 2018 || coBLE SKI SCHOOL
xSl Design/Co. . woicum || JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546




EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
SPACE DESIGNATION| NUMBER OF EXITS I. OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-1
REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL
ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
DISTANCE
3. TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 1,581 (INCLUDES
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 (R-I) [ [ 75" 70'-0" WALKWAYS/BATH AREA)
CAMP ROOM 11 (R-1) [ [ 75 32'-0"
L. CAMP ROOMS 5-10 COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE
EXIT WIDTH MATERIALS MEETING NFPA 70! IS LIMITED TO 10%
. OF WALL AREA.
(@) (b) (c) EXIT WIDTH (in) WALL
AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL PLAN DIR. SQ. FT. ALLOWED
USE GROUP EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH AC TUAL WIDTH
OR SPACE s. ft. oooﬂwm/zq ooorwﬂwf ooo_.%wé PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION1005.1) SHOWN ON PLANS N/S 77.3SQ. FT. 7.7 SQ. FT.
DESCRIPTION BUNK BED LAYOUT (a/b) x c E/W 90.6 SQ. FT. 9.0 SQ. FT.
STAIR | LEVEL | STAIR | LEVEL | STAR LEVEL 5. CAMP ROOM Il COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE
[o)
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 (R-I} 109 200 S.F./PERSON [ 4 N/A 0.2 N/A 0.8" N/A 32" M_ubfm%_._m_%mmm_mjzo NFPA 701'IS LIMITED TO 10%
CAMP ROOM 11 (R-1) 352|200 S.F./PERSON 2 10 N/A 0.2 N/A 2.0" N/A 32"
WALL
PLAN DIR. SQ. FT. ALLOWED
TOTAL CAMP ROOMS | 1581|200 S.F./PERSON 8 30 | va o2 | wa [ e [ N I N/S 186 SQ. FT. 18.6 SQ. FT.
*TOTAL SQ. FT. INCLUDES DECKS/RAMPS/BATH HOUSE E/W 122 SQ. FT. 2.2 SQ. FT.
PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, IS PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED
ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE. 6. LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SHOWN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE,

60"-04" KIDDE SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR EQUAL
7. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT | FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND
DOOR OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM.
W_ WATER FLOW SWITCH
8. EXISTING SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE
CAMP RM. 5 CAMP RM. 6 CAMP RM. 7 CAMP RM. 8 CAMP RM. 9 CAMP RM. 10 INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. A4 MounTeD.

ALL BEDROOMS IF ONE ALARM IS ACTIVATED.

THIS INCLUDES CAMP RM. Il TO CAMP RM.S 5-10.
= SPRINKLER MAIN

SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

/ V_A

9. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)

A a b

~ AR 4 ¥ 14 L L @ NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
Fay T T satlnn AT | iian T 1 70'-0" BXIT 0. EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS 2" GYP WALL ON RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
- i TRAVEL EACH SIDE OF 3 )" WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN U317).
i T 32'-0" DISTANCE PER 2012 NCBC, 712.3, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING _v NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
] _ o UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS IN RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
RAMP DOWN 1= |11} |]] P Rvd BUILDING OF TYPE vb CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE
TO SIDEWALK P :_u A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN /% FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7
L5-0" A \ v = HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
EXIT AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
TRAVEL ] P
DISTANCE ~ CAMPRM. II ll.  DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS
352 SQ. FT. NOT REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND
\ 717.4.2, EX 2
[ >
2AI0BC FIRE EXT. v
BATH AREA IN WEATHER PROOF
875Q. FT. CABINET, MTD. 5'-0" AFF
@ CAMP ROOMS 10.15.2018
SCALE: _\m__ =1'-0" JAMES R. BASINGER, PE PROJECT NO. TITLE/PROJECT INFO: SHEET NO.
of . e Lane | 17014 CAMP ROOMS
% N CHINA GROVE, N.C. 28023 DATE |46 COBLE SKI EST. %
=0 . R 6 JAN 2018 || cOBLE SKI SCHOOL
zc|l Design/Co. _ . .0 www | JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546




EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
SPACE DESIGNATION | NUMBER OF EXITS
REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL
ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL
DISTANCE
STAFF ROOMS (R-1) ! _ 75' 200"
UTILITY (S-1) ! 3 75' 30'-0"
EXIT WIDTH
(@) (b) (c) EXIT WIDTH (in)
USE GROUP Wme . ARER m%_mmmwwﬁo o %%M%%_/__.a EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH  |AC TUAL WIDTH
OR SPACE OCCUPANT LoD Lo PER OCCUPANT Ammojo\z 1005.1)  |SHOWN ON PLANS
DESCRIPTION BED LAYOUT (alb) x c
STAR | LEVEL | STAR [LEVEL | STAR LEVEL
STAFF ROOMS (R-1) 486 | 200 S.F./PERSON 2 PER 6 N/A 0.2 N/A 0.4 N/A 52"
UTILITY (S-1) 968  [500 S.F./PERSON 2 2 N/A 0.2 N/A 0.4" N/A 72"

GENERAL NOTES:

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-1I, S-l

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR

OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL BEDROOMS IF ONE

ALARM IS ACTIVATED.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ADDED TO UTILITY/SHOP
AREA, AND INTERCONNECTED TO SMOKE DETECTORS IN

THE SLEEPING ROOMS.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)

EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS 2" GYP WALL ON ONE

PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, |S PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE

OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED
ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE.

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE
[4'-

7

7

-
-

STAFF |
137 SQ. FT.

VI \

I

S -

TAFF 2

137 SQ. FT. _v

—

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

30'-0"
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UTILITY/SHOP
968 SQ. FT.

L'-0"

o

IL-0"

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

0,

|
/\
® s

I

212 SQ. FT.

200
| EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

STAFF ROOMS

SCALE: %" = 1'-0"

SIDE OF HATCHED WALL. SINCE ONLY R-I SIDE IS
SPRINKLERED, THEN WALL MUST BE A 2 HOUR WALL. FOR

2 HOUR WALL, PROVIDE (2) LAYERS OF %" TYP "X" GYP
BOARD EACH SIDE, (UL DES. U30l).

[l.  ALT. 2 HOUR CONSTRUCTION: INSTALL (I) LAYER OF )"
GYP. BOARD ON SHOP SIDE OF HATCHED WALL, AND
PROVIDE FLAMEOFF FIRE BARRIER PAINT, INTUMESCENT
PAINT APPLIED TO BOTH SIDES OF WALL. PAINT TO BE
APPLIED TO THE SPECIFIC DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT)
LISTED BY MANUFACTURER. PAINT TO MEET OR EXCEED

ASTM EI19 LISTING STANDARDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL
263.

2. DRAFTSTOPPING IN WALL ASSEMBLY EXTENDING BEYOND

CEILING LINE OF R-I AREAS MUST BE DRAFTSTOPPED IN
ACCORDACE WITH 2012 NCBC.

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

m WATER FLOW SWITCH

py

MOUNTED.

SPRINKLER MAIN
—  SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

©
>

AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY

NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7
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EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE I. OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-2
SPACE DESIGNATION| NUMBER OF EXITS
REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL
DISTANCE 3. TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 226 (INCLUDES BATH AREA)
HOOTCH (R-) s 160" L. LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHOWN.
5. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR.
EXIT WIDTH
6. MUST HAVE SMOKE DETECTOR @
(@) (b) (c) EXIT WIDTH (in)
USE GROUP AREA AREA CALCULATED|  ACTUAL EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH | AC TUAL WIDTH 7. NOTE - ON BOTH SIDES, A LOFT IS CREATED WHICH
OR SPACE sq. Tt. oo%mw ooﬁmﬁwzq ooowwzﬁ PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION 1005.1) SHOWN ON PLANS LEAVES A CEILING OF 6'-2". THE LOFT NEEDS TO BE
DESCRIPTION UPANT HOAD K e AvouT (a/b) x ¢ REMOVED FROM BOTH SIDES SO THAT THE MINIMUM
CEILING HEIGHT OF 7'-0" IS OBTAINED.
STAIR | LEVEL | STAIR | LEVEL | STAIR LEVEL
HOOTCH (R-1) 226 | 200 S.F./PERSON 2 6 N/A 0.2 N/A 2" N/A 36"

PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, |S PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004.1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED
ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE.

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

20'-3"

| y
\L[Jl_ g m WATER FLOW SWITCH
Q AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
= SPRINKLER MAIN

MOUNTED.
HT@ _v —  SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

2'-1"

HOOTC
226 4. FT. @ NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
1
ui . NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
A /\MX_A TRAVEL DISTANCE RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
160"

FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7

2AI0BC FIRE EXT.
, MTD. 5'-0" AFF

@ HOOCH

SCALE: 4" = 1'-0"
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SPRINKLER NOTES

128 OCCUPANCY OF EACH AREA OR ROOM 21. SYSTEMS HAVING BOTH FEWER THAN 20 SPRINKLERS AND NO FIRE DEPARTMENT
. PIPIE SIZING IS SHOWN FOR PRICING AND SCHEMATIC ARRANGEMENT ONLY, ALL ~ 12.9. LOCATION AND SIZE OF CONCEALED SPACES, ATTICS, CLOSES, AND mwwqwmm%cﬂwI%m_ﬂ__zm>mm<m%mzz<wwo%mwm__ﬂmmzmmm_w{m_w_“wwqm ﬂm%mwﬂﬂmmomwmmhzm
PIPING TO BE HYDRAULICALLY SIZED PER NFPA ISR, AND INSTALLATION OF oS PRESSURE, USING THE HYDROSTATIC TEST PROCEDURE SPECIFIED IN NFPA I3

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PIPING, VALVES, TRIM, ETC. FOR A !2.1l. SIZE OF CITY MAIN IN THE STREET: PRESSURE; DEAD-END, THE DIRECTION
COMPLETE SYSTEM. AND DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST CIRCULATING MAIN: AND THE CITY MAIN 22. INSTALLATION OF ALL HEADS, WITH RESPECT TO OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE
TEST RESULTS INCLUDING ELEVATION OF THE TEST HYDRANT. INSTALLED WITH ACCORDANCE TO NFPA I5R, CH. 6
L M 12.12.  MAKE MANUFACTUERER, TYP, HEAT-RESPONSE ELEMENT, TEMPERATURE
2. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE "UL" LISTED OR "FM" APPROVED. RATING. SPRINKLER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. AND NOMINAL ORIFICE SIZE OF 23. PIPING MATERIAL AND FIXTURES ALLOWED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
3. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH QUICK RESPONSE RESIDENTIAL THE SPRINKLER. 1R, H>mr>mmw%__n 4L2. CPVC PIPING
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS. 12.13.  TEMPERATURE RATING AND LOCATION OF HIGH TEMPERATURE SPRINKLERS, ,
IF USED. - ASTM F 437, CPVC SCH. 80THREADED FITTINGS
L. THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST BACKFLOW. SEE  !2.14. NUMBER OF SPRINKLER ON EACH RISER, PER FLOOR, IF REQUIRED. _ w%u _m www mm«m mmu ww Wmmmmﬁﬂmm m__ﬂ“nmw
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS FOR EACH BUILDING FOR LOCATION OF BACKFLOW DEVICE. !2.15. KIND AND LOCATION OF ALARM BELLS ‘ .
12.16.  TYPE OF PIPE AND FITTINGS
5. HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD ~ |2.17. TYPE OF PROTECTION FOR NONMETALLIC PIPE 2 M_MM__%%mmwm_uaﬂm“/_zwwﬂw_rwmﬂwomw_ozmo TO WITHSTAND A WORKING PRESSURE
AND THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE 12.18. - NOMINAL PIPE SIZE WITH LENGTHS SHOWN TO SCALE .
SYSTEM. 12.19.  LOCATION AND SIZE OF RISER NIIPPES .
1220, TYPE OF FITTINGS AND JOINTS AND THE LOCATIONS OF ALL WELDS AND 25. PIPING IN AREAS THAT CANNOT BE MAINTAINED RELIABLE ABOVE 40°F, SHALL BE
6. FOR APPLICATIONS USING THE LIMITED AREA SPRINKLER SYSTEMS - THEY SHALL BENDS 25 m_umowmznm_wmmmm<Nm_/_mwmoﬂmﬂ\_zmmm_m_m_.%,_\.,\__m_mmmmmzzw_mm.mmNm SOLUTION IN
BE LIMITED TO FEWER THAN 20 SPRINKLERS ON ANY SINGLE CONNECTION, AND |2.21.  TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF HANGERS, SLEEVES, AND BRACES, AND METHODS -
WILL BE CONNECTED TO THE DOMESTIC SERVICE OF EACH BUILDING. OF SECURING SPRINKLERS, WHERE APPLICABLE. wm_mo%go_wunomn%qx NFPA 13 GLYCERIN ANTIFREEZE SOLUTIONS CAN BE
12.22. ALL CONTROL VALVES, CHECK VALVES, DRAIN PIPES, AND TEST CONNECTIONS :
61 VALVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED BETWEEN THE DOMESTIC WATER RISER 12,23, UNDERGROUND PIPIE SIZE, LENGTH, LOCATION, WEIGHT, MATERIAL, AND 25.2. HEAT TRACING - SHALL BE SUPERVISED, AND LISTED FOR UTILIZATION WITH
CONTROL VALVE AND THE SPRINKLER. POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE CITY MAIN: TYPE OF VALVES, METER, AND BRANCH LINES SPECIFICALLY LISTED FOR USE IN AREAS SUBJECT TO COLD
VALVE PITS. AND DEPTH AT WHICH THE TOP OF THE PIPE IS LAID BELOW TEMPERATURES. IF CHOOSE HEAT TRACING, PROVIDE PRODUCT INFORMATION
6.2.  THE DOMESTIC SERVICE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING THE GRADE wmm<m_umm_vzmmwm _wmwmm%wm%zm/mwﬁwwﬂ wwwmmﬂ_ww_m PRAWING WILL BE
SIMULTANEOUS DOMESTIC DEMAND AND THE SPRINKLER DEMAND REQUIRED |2.24. IN THE CASE OF HYDRAULICALLY DESIGNED SYSTEMS, THE MATERIAL TO BE :
INCLUDED ON THE HYDRAULIC DATA NAMEPLATE
TO BE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED BY NFPA I3R. 12 25 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. 26. A SUPPLY OF AT LEAST SIX SPARE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE
7. ASINGLE COMBINATION WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE ALLOWED PROVIDED THAT THE Nwqum_wmwmw_/“womwwa INA CABINET LOCATED WHERE THE TEMPERATURE WILL
DOMESTIC DEMAND IS ADDED TO THE SPRINKLER DEMAND AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 3. THE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING THE SYSTEM DEMAND FOR :
3R AT LEAST 30 MINUTES.
27. SYSTEM SHALL BE INSPECTED, TESTED, AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPERVISION AND ALARMS ARE NOT REQUIRED PER 903.1, EX. I4- wmmwmoﬁojmwﬂo_/m_mﬁw_.mmﬁw_wx_wmﬁm_m@o%wmmwﬂmm@mﬁ# wwrz%wmomo AS NFPA 25
3: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA I3R
WHERE A COMMON SUPPLY MAIN IS USED TO SUPPLY BOTH DOMESTIC WATER AND DOMESTIC/FIRE MAINS WHERE NO PROVISIONS AREA MADE TO PREVENT THE z8. "Uzmmoq<>__m_quw_mﬂ_m_mﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁmmszwﬂ_m_._uMwm%m\__m_wu_ﬂww_wwummmxwwmmmh% M/__w_u%cojozm
THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND A SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVE FOR THE  DOMESTIC WATERFLOW UPON SPRINKLER ACTIVATION. MAINTENANCE OF ANY EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES INSTALLED AS WELL AS A COPY
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS NOT PROVIDED.
I5. THE INSTALLER SHALL PERFORM ALL REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE TESTS PRIOR TO OF NFPA 25
9. SYSTEMS SHOWN ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE MONITORED PER EXCEPTION 903.4.1, ASKING FOR APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION
EX. 2: BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE TEST VALVES LOCATED IN LIMITED AREA
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION. 6. THE INSTALLER SHALL COMPLETE THE CONTRACTORS MATERIAL AND TEST
CERTIFICATE AND SHALL FORWARD THE CERTIFICATE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING
10. AN APPROVED AUDIBLE DEVICE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EVERY AUTOMATIC JURISDICTION.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THESE WATERFLOW ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE ACTIVATED
BY WATERFLOW EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOW OF A SINGLE SPRINKLER OF THE |7. |IF REQUIRED, THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE PRESENT FOR
SMALLES ORIFICE SIZE INSTALLED IN THE SYSTEM. ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE ACCEPTANCE TEST.
PROVIDED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IN AN APPROVED LOCATION.
WHERE A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, ACTUATION OF THE AUTOMATIC 8. ALL ACCEPTANCE TESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 15R
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL ACTUATE THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
19. THE DENSITY/AREA REQUIREMENT FOR THE ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE 0.1 GPM/SQ.
Il ONLY NEW LISTED SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED. FT. MINIMUM.
12. SPRINKLER PLANS PROVIDED ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND INDICATE THE 20. SYSTEMS HAVING MORE THAN 20 SPRINKLERS OR HAVING A FIRE DEPARTMENT
DESIGN INTENT FOR THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR. WORKING SPRINKLER CONNECTION SHALL PASS A HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST PERFORMED FOR THE
DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE BY THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR WITH THE ABOVE GROUND PIPING SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
12.1.  NAME OF OWNER AND OCCUPANT
12.2. LOCATION, INCLUDING STREET ADDRESS 10.15.2018
_N.u To_—/_n_l O_H OOZ_Ume JAMES R. BASINGER, PE PROJECT NO. TITLE/PROJECT INFO: SHEET NO.
2.4, CEILING CONSTRUCTION o2 " comsumeenaneer ) 17014 SPRINKLER SPECIFICATIONS
[2.5.  METHOD OF PROTECTION FOR NONMETALLIC PIPING BN CHINA GROVE, N.C. 28023 NEUDZ 2018 130 COBLE SKI EST. ‘N
12.6.  LOCATION OF FIRE WALLS >0 : 701396 1145 (i SR ) COBLE SKI SCHOOL
12.7. LOCATION OF PARTITIONS eS|l Design//Co. _ . .. .. || JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546
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